

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7083	TITLE: Pump Repair for Stormwater	ESTIMATED COST: \$1,200,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
July 18, 2019 through December 31, 2020		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
No DBE goal was established for this event due to due to absence of sub-contracting opportunities.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for pump repair for Stormwater to Xylem Water Solutions, USA (primary) in the estimated amount of \$509,260, Goforth Williamson (secondary) in the estimated amount of \$674,240, and Pete Kelly, Inc. (tertiary) in the estimated amount of \$760,000 for an estimated total of \$1,200,000.00. This contract is for the repair of the Public Works and Water Resources Department large submersible, axial flow flood control pumps installed at six of the City's seven Stormwater pumping stations. This contract is required to insure the reliable operating condition and timely repair of these pumps which are used to convey stormwater during rainfall events.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Xylem Water Solutions, USA (Garden City, GA)^D \$509,260 Goforth Williamson (Griffin, GA)^D \$688,000 Pete Kelly, Inc (Doraville, GA)^D \$760,000

A pre-bid conference was conducted and two vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 273 Total Received: 3

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No